
Former St Barnabas Community Hall, 

Llewellyn Street, Llanelli SA15 1BD

Guide Price £40,000 

Property Features

Former Community Centre

Large Hall/Function Room

Ladies and Gents Cloakrooms

Seperate Meeting Room and Kitchen

Potential for a variety of uses (Subject to the necessary planning consents)

To be offered for sale by Public Auction (Subject to conditions of sale and unless sold

previously)

To be held at The Rasoi Indian Kitchen, Pontlliw, Swansea

On Thursday 19th September 2024 at 3 p.m.

Property Summary

An opportunity to purchase

this former community centre

located on a corner plot which

has in our opinion potential

for a variety of uses subject to

obtaining the necessary

planning consents.  The

property consists of a good

sized hall/function room,

cloakroom, inner hall with

kitchen/preparation room,

ladies and gents conveniences

and further meeting room. 



Full Details

Description

An opportunity to purchase this former community centre 

located on a corner plot which has in our opinion 

potential for a variety of uses subject to obtaining the 

necessary planning consents. The property consists of a 

good sized hall/function room, cloakroom, inner hall with 

kitchen/preparation room, ladies and gents conveniences 

and further meeting room.

Situation

Positioned in the centre of Llanelli Town in a residential 

area.

Directions

Can either be approached from Murray Street via Station 

Road or off the B4304 via New Dock Road leading onto 

Station Road. (See attached location plan).

Community Centre

Part single glazed and part UPVC double glazed windows.

Gas fired central heating system (not tested).

Double entrance doors to: - 

Hall

Glass panelled double doors to: - 

Inner Hall which is open plan to: -

Main Hall/Function Room

Approx. 21' 0" x 37' 3" max. (6.40m x 11.35m) Five No. 

radiators. Parquet floor

Cloakroom

Emergency door. 

Door from Inner Hall leading to passageway with part 

timber cladding. Radiator. 

Rooms off: -

Kitchen/Preparation Room

Approx. 11' 10" x 13' 10" (3.61m x 4.22m) Fitted base units 

with worktops over. Fitted storage cupboard. Further built 

in cupboard housing the Worcester boiler. Double bowl 

stainless steel sink unit. Part tiled surround. Radiator.

Immersion heater switch (not tested)



Ladies and Gents Toilets

Ladies

Two number w.c. cubicles. Two wash basins with mirrors 

over. Hand drier. Radiator

Gents

Two number urinals. Single w.c. cubicle. Wash basin with 

mirror over. Radiator

Disabled w.c.

w.c. Wash basin with mirror over. Hand drier. Radiator

Meeting Room

3 No. radiators. Emergency exit door

Note

Small outside walled passage for storage, door positioned 

to front of hall.

Alarm System

Under contract with Dyfed Alarms. Contract will be 

terminated on sale completion.

Rights of Way, etc

Sold subject to all existing rights of way, wayleaves and 

easements (if any) whether mentioned or not.

Tenure

Freehold with vacant possession on completion.

Services

Mains water, gas, electricity and drainage. Note. None of 

the services have been tested.

Viewing

Strictly by appointment with the auctioneers.



Energy performance certificate (EPC)

St Barnabus Community Hall
Llewellyn Street
LLANELLI
SA15 1BD

Energy rating

E
Valid until: 31 July 2034

Certificate number: 6734-6896-8601-5446-0427

Property type Non-residential Institutions: Community/Day
Centre

Total floor area 172 square metres

Rules on letting this property

Properties can be let if they have an energy rating from A+ to E.

Energy rating and score

This property’s energy rating is E.

Net zero CO2
A+ 

A 
B 

C 
D 

E 
F 

G

Under 0 

0-25 

26-50 

51-75 

76-100 

101-125 

126-150 

Over 150

116 E

Properties get a rating from A+ (best) to G
(worst) and a score.

The better the rating and score, the lower your
property’s carbon emissions are likely to be.

How this property compares to others

Properties similar to this one could have ratings:

If newly built
34 B

If typical of the existing stock
159 G



Breakdown of this property’s energy performance

Main heating fuel Natural Gas

Building environment Heating and Natural Ventilation

Assessment level 3

Building emission rate (kgCO2/m2 per year) 68

Primary energy use (kWh/m2 per year) 400

Recommendation report

Guidance on improving the energy performance of this property can be found in the recommendation
report (/energy-certificate/0929-5050-5319-5142-0835).

Who to contact about this certificate

Contacting the assessor
If you’re unhappy about your property’s energy assessment or certificate, you can complain to the
assessor who created it.

Assessor’s name Lloyd Jones
Telephone 01267241291
Email lloyd@fairwoodonline.co.uk

Contacting the accreditation scheme
If you’re still unhappy after contacting the assessor, you should contact the assessor’s accreditation
scheme.

Accreditation scheme Elmhurst Energy Systems Ltd
Assessor’s ID EES/024077
Telephone 01455 883 250
Email enquiries@elmhurstenergy.co.uk

About this assessment
Employer Fairwood Solutions
Employer address Prenteg Heol Smyrna Llangain Carmarthen SA33

5AD
Assessor’s declaration The assessor is not related to the owner of the

property.
Date of assessment 1 August 2024
Date of certificate 1 August 2024

https://find-energy-certificate.service.gov.uk/energy-certificate/0929-5050-5319-5142-0835
https://find-energy-certificate.service.gov.uk/energy-certificate/0929-5050-5319-5142-0835
mailto:lloyd@fairwoodonline.co.uk
mailto:enquiries@elmhurstenergy.co.uk






AUCTION CONDUCT CONDITIONS 

1. The catalogue is issued only on the basis that you accept these auction conduct conditions.  They
govern our relationship with you and cannot be disapplied or varied by the sales conditions (even
by a condition purporting to replace the whole of the Common Auction Conditions).  They can be
varied only if we agree.

2. Our Role: -

2.1 As agents for each seller we have authority to: - 

a) Prepare the catalogue from information supplied by or on behalf of each
seller;

b) Offer each lot for sale;
c) Sell each lot;
d) Receive and hold deposits;
e) Sign each sale memorandum, and
f) Treat a contract as repudiated if the buyer fails to sign a sale memorandum or pay a deposit

as required by these auction conduct conditions.

2.2 Our decision on the conduct of the auction is final. 

2.3  We may cancel the auction, or alter the order in which lots are offered for sale.  We may also 
combine or divide lots.  A lot may be sold or withdrawn from sale prior to the auction.  

2.4 You acknowledge that to the extent permitted by law we owe you no duty of care and you 
have no claim against us for any loss. 

3. Bidding and reserve prices: -

3.1 All bids are to be made in pounds sterling exclusive of any applicable VAT. 

3.2 We may refuse to accept a bid.  We do not have to explain why. 

3.3 If there is a dispute over bidding we are entitled to resolve it, and our decision is final. 

3.4 Unless stated otherwise each lot is subject to a reserve price (which may be fixed just before 
the lot is offered for sale).  If no bid equals or exceeds the reserve price the lot will be 
withdrawn from the auction.  

3.5 Where there is a reserve price the seller may bid (or ask us or another agent to bid on the 
seller’s behalf) up to the reserve price but may not make a bid equal to or exceeding the 
reserve price.  You accept that it is possible that all bids up to the reserve price are bids made 
by or on behalf of the seller.  

Carmarthen Office 
12 Spilman Street 
Carmarthen 
SA31 1LQ

T: 01267 612 021

Swansea Office 
Druslyn House 
De la Beche 
Street Swansea
SA1 3HH

T: 01792 650 705

Tenby Office
Quay Hill
Tenby
SA70 7BX

T: 01834 526 126



3.6 Where a guide price (or range of prices) is given that guide is the minimum price at which, or 
range of prices within which, the seller might be prepared to sell at the date of the guide price.  
But guide prices may change.  The last published guide price will normally be at or above any 
reserve price, but not always, as the seller may fix the final reserve price just before the 
bidding commences.  

4. The Particulars and other information: -

4.1 We have taken reasonable care to prepare particulars that correctly describe each lot.  The 
particulars are based on information supplied by or on behalf of the seller.  You need to check 
that the information in the particulars is correct.  

4.2 If the special conditions do not contain a description of the lot, or simply refer to the relevant 
lot number, you take the risk that the description contained in the particulars is incomplete 
or inaccurate, as the particulars have been prepared by a conveyancer and are not intended 
to form part of a legal contract.  

5. Important note prior to auction: -

5.1  All prospective purchasers must register with the Auctioneers providing proof of identity with 
either a copy of their passport or driving licence which must include the photograph of the 
individual together with a copy of a recent utility bill. 

5.2 Bids cannot be accepted unless the proof of identity is clarified prior to the auction. 

5.3 This applies to everybody including people known to the Auctioneers.  

Carmarthen Office 
12 Spilman Street 
Carmarthen 
SA31 1LQ

T: 01267 612 021

Swansea Office 
Druslyn House 
De la Beche 
Street Swansea
SA1 3HH

T: 01792 650 705

Tenby Office
Quay Hill
Tenby
SA70 7BX

T: 01834 526 126



PROPERTY AUCTION GUIDELINES 

Sales Particulars 
Particulars for each Lot will contain a Guide Price.  Please remember this 
only represents a view as to where the value may lie. 

Finance 
Should you require finance to purchase a property at Auction, (eg. 
Mortgage, bank loan, etc) it is advisable to have this arranged with the 
relevant Bank/Building Society prior to Auction.  All lenders will require a 
survey to be carried out, therefore these can and should be done before 
the property is sold at auction.  If you are a cash buyer, it is also advisable 
for you have a survey carried out on the property prior to auction, but this 
is entirely your decision.  

Legal Packs 
The vendors solicitor will prepare a legal pack containing copies of 
Conditions of sale, and all other legal documents, searches, plans, Title 
deeds, etc for each Lot.  The pack will be available at our offices prior to 
Auction and can be inspected at any time during opening hours.  Should 
you wish for your own copy of these documents, these can be sent by email 
free of charge, however, should you require a paper copy there will be a 
charge of £30.00 (inclusive of VAT) per Lot.  It is the responsibility of the 
bidders to verify with the vendors solicitor that the pack they receive is 
accurate and complete.  You buy subject to the terms of the contract and 
all documentation whether or not you or your solicitor have read them.  

Reserve 
All properties placed at Auction will be offered subject to a reserve price.  
(This figure is usually set by the owner of a particular lot or a solicitor, on 
the day of the Auction) this is the minimum figure that the property can be 
sold for.  

Making a Bid 
Our Property Auctions commence promptly so please ensure that you 
arrive giving yourself plenty of time as all prospective purchasers MUST 
register their details with our Staff, prior to auction.  On completion of the 
registration you will be given your own unique “Bidding Number”.  Once 
the Auction commences, please ensure that your bids are made clear to the 
Auctioneer.  If you are successful in your bid, you will be asked to raise your 
bidding number so that the information can be logged against that 
particular Lot.  (See additional notes on registration).  Bids are accepted on 
the basis that you have read and understood the auction contract and 
other documentation comprising the legal pack as supplied by the vendors 
solicitor.  

Contracts 
On completion of the Property Auction, each successful purchaser will be 
asked to come forward to sign the relevant documents, and exchange of 
contracts then takes place.  At this stage you will be required to pay a 10 
per cent deposit, this can be either cash or cheque (made payable to 
relevant solicitors acting for that Particular Lot).  

Completion 
Usually takes place 28 days after exchange of contracts, at this time the 
balance of the monies will be required.  

Registration 
In order to comply with Money Laundering Act of 2017, Rees Richards & 
Partners require all prospective purchasers to register their details with our 
Staff prior to auction.  Registration commences one hour prior to Auction 
commencement, you can also register at our offices before the Auction day 

if you so wish.  The information/documents which must be presented in all 
cases are: ‐  

 A photographic Driving License or Passport 
 Proof of current residential address (utility bill in your name,

building society or bank statement issued within the previous
three months)

A photocopy MAY be taken as part of the auction process. 

If a bidder is acting on behalf of a company, we still require a copy of the 
above documents along with written authority from that company.  
If a bidder is acting on behalf of another party, the documents detailed 
above, will be required for them also, as well as the other party, and a 
letter of authority from the person authorizing them to bid on their behalf.  
Solicitor details will also be required, name address and telephone number 
as well as solicitor acting on your behalf 

N.B.  Rees Richards & Partners, for themselves and the vendor of a 
property, whose Agents they are give notice that: ‐  

1. The particulars do not constitute any part of, an offer or contract.
2. Any intending purchaser MUST SATISFY himself/herself, by

inspection or otherwise as to the correctness of each of the
statements contained in the particulars, as neither Rees Richards
nor anyone employed by them has authority to make or give any
representation in relation to the property.

3. No liability is accepted for any travelling expenses incurred by the
applicants in viewing properties that may have been sold or
withdrawn.

4. The property shall be offered for sale subject to a reserve price
and the vendors and their agents shall be entitled to bid.

AUCTION REGISTRATION 

Date of Auction:

Name:

Address:

Proof of Identity   Passport No

      Driving License, No
Copy taken    YES/NO 

Utility Bill
(Issued within last three months) 

Firm of Solicitors

FAO

Bidding Number

Carmarthen Office 
12 Spilman Street 
Carmarthen 
SA31 1LQ

T: 01267 612 021

Swansea Office 
Druslyn House 
De la Beche 
Street Swansea
SA1 3HH

T: 01792 650 705

Tenby Office
Quay Hill
Tenby
SA70 7BX

T: 01834 526 126


	draft brochure.pdf
	43817315

	St Barnabus Community Hall EPC
	St Barnabus Community Hall EPC
	draft brochure
	AUCTION CONDUCT CONDITIONS
	Auction Registration Form




